Economic Outlook -  87

12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 1999-2000

   Sensitivities a ($ millions)

Change Revenue Spending Net Change

Oil Price (WTI US$/bbl) ..... -$1.00 -135 — -135
Natural Gas Price (Cdn$/mcf) ..... -10¢ -167 — -167
Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) ..... +1¢ -63 -35 -28
Interest Rates ..... +1% +5 +28 -23
Real Gross Domestic Productb ..... -1% -88 — -88

a Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates and show the impact for a full 12 month period.  Sensitivities can
vary significantly at different price and rate levels.  The interest rate sensitivity is also affected by the timing of changes during the
fiscal year.

b Net change in income taxes and the Canada Health and Social Transfer.

12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212